
TYPE START DATE END DATE MEETING & DESCRIPTION LOCATION COURSE CONTACT Location Comments

HOLIDAY Friday, January 01, 2016 Friday, January 01, 2016 New Year's Day

VSP Tuesday, January 05, 2016 Friday, January 08, 2016 Hold for VSPs Memphis, TN VSP A, B, Master/Private labs

VSP Monday, January 11, 2016 Tuesday, January 12, 2016 Hold for VSPs Memphis, TN VSP A, B, Master/Private labs

Assoc/Society/CME Tuesday, January 12, 2016 Tuesday, January 12, 2016 AAHS/Comp Wide Awake Hand Surg Scottsdale, AZ

Assoc/Society/CME Wednesday, January 13, 2016 Saturday, January 16, 2016 AAHS Annual Meeting Scottsdale, AZ

Assoc/Society/CME Wednesday, January 13, 2016 Saturday, January 16, 2016 AAHS /GSHS Scottsdale, AZ

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, January 14, 2016 Sunday, January 17, 2016 ICJR 8th Ann Winter Hip & KNee Vail, CO

HOLIDAY Monday, January 18, 2016 Monday, January 18, 2016 Martin Luther King Jr. Day

VSP Tuesday, January 19, 2016 Friday, January 22, 2016 Hold for VSPs Memphis, TN VSP A, B, Master/Private labs

Assoc/Society/CME Tuesday, January 19, 2016 Wednesday, January 20, 2016 AAOS/OTA/SOMOS/ORS Ext War Injuries Washington DC

Assoc/Society/CME Tuesday, January 19, 2016 Wednesday, January 20, 2016 SOMOS WAR INJURY Washington DC

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, January 21, 2016 Saturday, January 23, 2016 ICJR/FORE Current Solutions in Foot & Tampa, FL

Prof Ed Recon Thursday, January 28, 2016 Friday, January 29, 2016 CSJS Active Pt (Hip & Knee) Salt Lake City Margie Herring

Prof Ed Friday, January 29, 2016 Saturday, January 30, 2016 OTA Advanced Residents Course Orlando, FL Bonnie Auld

Assoc/Society/CME Friday, January 29, 2016 Saturday, January 30, 2016 OTA Advanced Trauma Techniques Orlando, FL

Prof Ed TBD TBD Local/IM Nail Lab Tampa, FL Bonnie Auld

VSP Tuesday, February 02, 2016 Friday, February 05, 2016 Hold for VSPs Memphis, TN VSP A, B, Master/Private labs

VSP Monday, February 08, 2016 Friday, February 12, 2016 Hold for VSPs Memphis, TN VSP A, B, Master/Private labs

Prof Ed Thursday, February 11, 2016 Thursday, February 11, 2016 Setup SAIF #1 Memphis, TN Bonnie Auld Auditorium, SR, Main Lab, and Café

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, February 11, 2016 Saturday, February 13, 2016 ACFAS Annual Mtg & Pre-Course Austin, TX

Prof Ed Friday, February 12, 2016 Sunday, February 14, 2016 SAIF #1 Memphis, TN Bonnie Auld Auditorium, SR, Main Lab, and Café

Assoc/Society/CME Friday, February 12, 2016 Sunday, February 14, 2016 ICJR Australia Sydney, Australia

HOLIDAY Monday, February 15, 2016 Monday, February 15, 2016 President's Day

VSP Saturday, January 16, 2016 Tuesday, January 19, 2016 Hold for VSPs Memphis, TN VSP A, B, Master/Private labs

Prof Ed Friday, February 19, 2016 Saturday, February 20, 2016 TSF Essentials West Trisha Edwards

VSP Monday, February 22, 2016 Wednesday, February 24, 2016 Hold for VSPs Memphis, TN VSP A, B, Master/Private labs

Design Team Friday, February 26, 2016 Friday, February 26, 2016 Nail Design Team Memphis, TN Henry Faber/Bonnie Auld VSP B/1/2 of Main Lab share Main lab with PR

Thursday, February 25, 2016 Monday, February 29, 2016 do not schedule at IC/AAOS

Thursday, February 25, 2016 Tuesday, March 08, 2016 do not schedule at IC/AAOS

Assoc/Society/CME Tuesday, March 01, 2016 Saturday, March 05, 2016 AAOS Orlando, FL Tommy Thompson

VSP Wednesday, March 09, 2016 Friday, March 11, 2016 Hold for VSPs Memphis, TN VSP A, B, Master/Private labs

Design Team Friday, March 11, 2016 Friday, March 11, 2016 Plates Design Team Memphis, TN Henry Faber/Bonnie Auld VSP B/Main Lab Main Lab available until 2p

Prof Ed Friday, March 11, 2016 Friday, March 11, 2016 F&A DPM Memphis, TN Jan Perry Main Lab/Aud Lobby/Aud/SRR/ Set up day

Prof Ed Saturday, March 12, 2016 Saturday, March 12, 2016 F&A DPM Memphis, TN Jan Perry Main Lab/Aud Lobby/Aud/SRR/Café

VSP Monday, March 14, 2016 Friday, March 18, 2016 Hold for VSPs Memphis, TN VSP A, B, Master/Private labs

International Thursday, March 17, 2016 Friday, March 18, 2016 Masters Course-Knee Repair & Recon Memphis, TN Rita Duke/Al Velasquez Auditorium/Main Lab 18-24 surgeons

VSP Monday, March 21, 2016 Friday, March 25, 2016 Hold for VSPs Memphis, TN VSP A, B, Master/Private labs

Assoc/Society/CME Monday, March 28, 2016 Monday, April 04, 2016 ALL OF IC & SALES TRAINING Memphis, TN ALL IC/SALES TRNG-DO NOT BOOK ANYTHING ELSE

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, March 31, 2016 Saturday, April 02, 2016 AAFAO #1/Podiatry Inst Meeting Memphis, TN ALL IC/SALES TRNG-DO NOT BOOK ANYTHING ELSE

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, March 31, 2016 Saturday, April 02, 2016 16th Ann AAOS/OTA Update LaJolla, CA

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, March 31, 2016 Saturday, April 02, 2016 16th Ann AAOS/OTA Update LaJolla, CA

Prof Ed Friday, April 01, 2016 Saturday, April 02, 2016 Local/IM Nail Lab St. Louis or Boston Bonnie Auld

Other Monday, April 04, 2016 Wednesday, April 06, 2016 Sales Rep Trng/LatAM Memphis, TN Kathryn Desmairias VSP A, VSP B/Private Lab Recon, Trauma, Sports Med products

Assoc/Society/CME Wednesday, April 06, 2016 Saturday, April 09, 2016 OTA Fellows Course Boston, MA

International Thursday, April 07, 2016 Friday, April 08, 2016 Soluciones Trauma Memphis, TN Rita Duke/Al Velasquez/Miguel Tarre Main Lab/Aud Lobby/Aud/SRR/Café/VSP A, B D 24 surgeons/breakouts

Prof Ed Friday, April 08, 2016 Friday, April 08, 2016 Charcot-Beginner West Trisha Edwards

Assoc/Society/CME Friday, April 08, 2016 Sunday, April 10, 2016 AAOS Fundamentals of Hip/Knee Rosemont, IL

Prof Ed Saturday, April 09, 2016 Saturday, April 09, 2016 ALTS West Trisha Edwards

Assoc/Society/CME Monday, April 11, 2016 Friday, April 15, 2016 Combined Ortho Assoc Meeting South Africa

Assoc/Society/CME Wednesday, April 13, 2016 Saturday, April 16, 2016 OTA Sping Comp Fracture Course Chicago, IL

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, October 13, 2016 Thursday, October 13, 2016 ICJR/MAOA Pre Course Bonita Springs, FL

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, April 14, 2016 Saturday, April 16, 2016 AAOS Hand & Wrist Trauma & Recon Rosemont, IL

Prof Ed Thursday, April 14, 2016 Saturday, April 16, 2016 MASTERS FRACTURE FORUM West Huntington, CA Bonnie Auld

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, April 14, 2016 Saturday, April 16, 2016 AANA Annual Meeting Boston, MA
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Design Team Friday, April 22, 2016 Friday, April 22, 2016 Nail Design Team Memphis, TN Henry Faber/Bonnie Auld VSP A/Main Lab

Assoc/Society/CME Wednesday, April 27, 2016 Saturday, April 30, 2016 POSNA 2016 Pre-Course/Annual Meeting Indianapolis, IN

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, April 28, 2016 Saturday, April 30, 2016 AOFAS Advanced F&A Cleveland, OH

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, April 28, 2016 Saturday, April 30, 2016 14th Annual Trauma 101 Fracture Care Clearwater, FL

Prof Ed Recon Thursday, April 28, 2016 Friday, April 29, 2016 NAHKS Scottsdale, AZ Margie Herring

Prof Ed Recon Saturday, April 30, 2016 Saturday, April 30, 2016 Direct Ant Course Scottsdale, AZ Margie Herring

Assoc/Society/CME Friday, April 29, 2016 Sunday, May 01, 2016 AAOS Resident Total Joint Arthroplasty - Philadephia or Baltimore

Assoc/Society/CME Monday, May 02, 2016 Saturday, May 07, 2016 AAFAO-ALL OF IC & SALES TRAINING Memphis, TN Rita Duke VSP A, B C, D, Auditorium/Main Lab set up

Assoc/Society/CME Wednesday, May 04, 2016 Saturday, May 07, 2016 AAFAO-ALL OF IC & SALES TRAINING Memphis, TN Rita Duke VSP A, B C, D, Auditorium/Main Lab/Café

Assoc/Society/CME Friday, May 06, 2016 Saturday, May 07, 2016 ICJR 4th Ann Rev Hip & Knee Philadelphia, PA

International Wednesday, May 11, 2016 Friday, May 13, 2016 Masters Shoulders Austin, TX Shawn Markee/Al Velasquez

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, May 12, 2016 Saturday, May 14, 2016 AAOS AAHKS Adv Surg Tech/Knee Arthritis Rosemont, IL

Prof Ed Thursday, May 12, 2016 Thursday, May 12, 2016 Setup Advanced SAIF Memphis, TN Bonnie Auld Auditorium, SR, Main Lab, and Café

Prof Ed Friday, May 13, 2016 Saturday, May 14, 2016 Advanced SAIF Memphis, TN Bonnie Auld Auditorium, SR, Main Lab, and Café

Prof Ed Thursday, May 19, 2016 Friday, May 20, 2016 S&N Berlin Hip Meeting Berlin Germany

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, May 19, 2016 Saturday, May 21, 2016 ICJR 4th Ann South/RLO Spring Hip & Knee Charleston, SC

Design Team Friday, May 20, 2016 Friday, May 20, 2016 Plates Design Team Memphis, TN Henry Faber/Bonnie Auld VSP A/Main Lab

Prof Ed Friday, May 20, 2016 Saturday, May 21, 2016 Local/IM Nail Lab St. Louis or Boston

Assoc/Society/CME Friday, May 20, 2016 Sunday, May 22, 2016 AAOS Total Joint Arthroplasty West Coast

Assoc/Society/CME Friday, May 20, 2016 Monday, May 23, 2016
AAOS Resident Total Joint Arthroplasty - 

West Coast
Probably Long Beach, CA

Assoc/Society/CME Sunday, May 22, 2016 Wednesday, May 25, 2016 CCJR Spring Meeting Las Vegas, NV

HOLIDAY Monday, May 23, 2016 Monday, May 23, 2016 Memorial Day

International Course Thursday, June 02, 2016 Friday, June 03, 2016 Columbia Knee Training Memphis, TN Rita Duke VSP A/Main Lab/back of Café Knee Training

Design Team Friday, June 10, 2016 Friday, June 10, 2016 Nail Design Team Memphis, TN Henry Faber/Bonnie Auld VSP A/Main Lab

Prof Ed Friday, June 10, 2016 Saturday, June 11, 2016 TSF Essentials East Trisha Edwards

Prof Ed Friday, June 17, 2016 Friday, June 17, 2016 Charcot-Beginner East Trisha Edwards

Prof Ed Saturday, June 18, 2016 Saturday, June 18, 2016 ALTS East Trisha Edwards

HOLIDAY Sunday, June 19, 2016 Sunday, June 19, 2016 Father's Day

Prof Ed Friday, June 24, 2016 Saturday, June 25, 2016 H&W Charlotte, NC Jan Perry

HOLIDAY Monday, July 04, 2016 Monday, July 04, 2016 Independence Day

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, July 14, 2016 Sunday, July 17, 2016 APMA Philadelphia, PA

Other Saturday, July 16, 2016 Saturday, July 16, 2016 customer lab event Memphis, TN Michael Everette Auditorium/Main Lab/Back of café café for 40

Assoc/Society/CME Wednesday, July 20, 2016 Saturday, July 23, 2016 AOFAS Toronto, Canada

International Course Thursday, July 28, 2016 Friday, July 29, 2016 Columbia Trauma Trng Memphis, TN Rita Duke VSP A/Main Lab/back of Café Trauma Course

Prof Ed Friday, August 05, 2016 Saturday, August 06, 2016 F&A MD San Diego, CA Jan Perry

Assoc/Society/CME Monday, August 08, 2016 Saturday, August 13, 2016 ALL OF IC & SALES TRAINING Memphis, TN ALL IC/SALES TRNG-DO NOT BOOK ANYTHING ELSE

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, August 11, 2016 Saturday, August 13, 2016 AAFAO #2/Podiatry Inst Meeting Memphis, TN ALL IC/SALES TRNG-DO NOT BOOK ANYTHING ELSE

Prof Ed Recon Thursday, August 11, 2016 Friday, August 12, 2016 CSJS Active Pt (Hip & Knee) Chicago, IL Margie Herring

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, August 11, 2016 Sunday, August 14, 2016 ICJR Pan Pacific Congress Hawaii

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, August 25, 2016 Monday, August 29, 2016 Annual Baltimore Limb Deformity Course Baltimore, MD

HOLIDAY Monday, September 05, 2016 Monday, September 05, 2016 Labor Day

Prof Ed Thursday, September 08, 2016 Thursday, September 08, 2016 Setup SAIF #2 Memphis, TN Bonnie Auld Auditorium, SR, Main Lab, and Café

Prof Ed Friday, September 09, 2016 Saturday, September 10, 2016 SAIF #2 Memphis, TN Bonnie Auld Auditorium, SR, Main Lab, and Café

Prof Ed Thursday, September 15, 2016 Thursday, September 15, 2016 Setup FIT Memphis, TN Trisha Edwards Auditorium/SRR/Main Lab set up day

Prof Ed Friday, September 16, 2016 Saturday, September 17, 2016 FIT Memphis, TN Trisha Edwards Auditorium/SRR/Café/Main Lab

International Course Tuesday, September 20, 2016 Wednesday, September 21, 2016 Columbia Hip Trng Memphis, TN Rita Duke VSP A/Main Lab/back of Café

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, September 22, 2016 Wednesday, February 24, 2016 ICJR 5th AnnDirect Ant Approach Hip Houston, TX

Prof Ed Thursday, September 22, 2016 Thursday, September 22, 2016 Setup TSF Essentials Advanced Memphis, TN Trisha Edwards Auditorium/SRR/Main Lab/ VSP A, B C set up day

Prof Ed Friday, September 23, 2016 Saturday, September 24, 2016 TSF Essentials Advanced Memphis, TN Trisha Edwards Auditorium/SRR/Café/Main Lab/VSP A, B C

Assoc/Society/CME Wednesday, September 28, 2016 Saturday, October 01, 2016 ASSH Annual Mtg Austin, TX

2016 - May

2016 - June

2016 - July

2016 - August

2016 - September

2016 - October 



Assoc/Society/CME Wednesday, October 05, 2016 Saturday, October 08, 2016 OTA Comprehensive Fracture Course National Harbor, MD

Assoc/Society/CME Wednesday, October 05, 2016 Saturday, October 08, 2016 OTA Annual Meeting Washington DC

Assoc/Society/CME Wednesday, October 05, 2016 Saturday, October 08, 2016 Int Society Technology in Arthroplasty Boston, MA

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, October 06, 2016 Sunday, October 09, 2016 ICJR Transatlantic Ortho Congress New York, NY

Assoc/Society/CME Friday, October 14, 2016 Saturday, October 15, 2016 AOFAS Complete Foot Course 

Prof Ed Friday, October 14, 2016 Saturday, October 15, 2016 H&W West Jan Perry

Prof Ed Saturday, October 15, 2016 Saturday, October 15, 2016 Charcot - Intermediate

Prof Ed Thursday, October 20, 2016 Saturday, October 22, 2016 Global TSF Masters (tent)

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, October 20, 2016 Saturday, October 22, 2016 AAOS Fall OLC TBD

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, October 27, 2016 Saturday, October 29, 2016 AOFAS F & A OLC Rosemont, IL

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, October 27, 2016 Saturday, October 29, 2016 Hip Society Summer Mtg Boston, MA

HOLIDAY Monday, October 31, 2016 Monday, October 31, 2016 Halloween

Assoc/Society/CME Monday, October 31, 2016 Saturday, November 05, 2016 ALL OF IC & SALES TRAINING Memphis, TN HOLD ALL IC/SALES TRNG-DO NOT BOOK ANYTHING ELSE

Assoc/Society/CME Friday, October 21, 2016 Saturday, October 22, 2016 David McQueen Mem Ann Perspectives in Fall River, KS

Assoc/Society/CME Eastern Orthopaedic Assc Annual Mtg Amelia Island, FL

Assoc/Society/CME AOAO Annual Mtg Palos Verdes, CA

Assoc/Society/CME Monday, October 31, 2016 Saturday, November 05, 2016 ALL OF IC & SALES TRAINING Memphis, TN HOLD ALL IC/SALES TRNG-DO NOT BOOK ANYTHING ELSE

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, November 03, 2016 Saturday, November 05, 2016 ICJR 5th Annual Shoulder Course Las Vegas, NV

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, November 10, 2016 Sunday, November 13, 2016 AAHKS 25th Annual Meeting Dallas, TX

Assoc/Society/CME Thursday, November 10, 2016 Sunday, November 13, 2016 AANA Fall Las Vegas, NV

HOLIDAY Friday, November 11, 2016 Friday, November 11, 2016 Veteran's Day

Assoc/Society/CME Saturday, November 12, 2016 Saturday, November 12, 2016 OIT TBD

Prof Ed Recon Thursday, November 17, 2016 Friday, November 18, 2016 CSJS Active Pt (Hip & Knee) East TBD Margie Herring

Prof Ed Thursday, November 17, 2016 Thursday, November 17, 2016 Setup Advanced SAIF #2 Memphis, TN Bonnie Auld Auditorium, SR, Main Lab, and Café

Prof Ed Friday, November 18, 2016 Saturday, November 19, 2016 Advanced SAIF #2 Memphis, TN Bonnie Auld Auditorium, SR, Main Lab, and Café

HOLIDAY Thursday, November 24, 2016 Friday, November 25, 2016 Thanksgiving Holiday

Assoc/Society/CME Friday, December 02, 2016 Saturday, December 03, 2016 AAOS/OTA Strategies & Techniques Ortho Rosemont, IL

Prof Ed Saturday, December 03, 2016 Saturday, December 03, 2016 Charcot - Advanced

Prof Ed Thursday, December 08, 2016 Saturday, December 10, 2016 Masters Fracture Forum East TBD

Assoc/Society/CME Wednesday, December 14, 2016 Saturday, December 17, 2016 CCJR Winter Mtg Orlando, FL

HOLIDAY Sunday, December 25, 2016 Sunday, December 25, 2016 Christmas

HOLIDAY 1st Day of Hanukkah
Color Key: VSP - note Recon or Trauma

Hold for VSP

ENDO Cadaver Lab(s)

Sales Training

Tentative Hold

Other Corp.

S&N Exec

Prof Ed off site Course

Holiday

Prof Ed
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Trauma Boost
Regional Trainings

Marketing Roadshows

2016 - November 

2016 - December


